Year

2019

2018
2016

2016

2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2012
2011
2009
2009
2008
2005
2000

1999

1999

SOLUTION PROJETS SANTE
HEALTHCARE PROJECTS SOLUTION

FSE

ANIMAL RESOURCES / RESEARCH - MAIN COMPLETED AND ON GOING PROJECTS

Country Equipment
Eavot Supply of laboratory equipment and kits for teh improvement of the Dairy Value Chain, SASME project
yp (Support to Agricultural Small & Medium Enterprises)
Ken Supply of laboratory equipment for regional gene banks in 5 countries : Botswana, Burkina Faso, Cameroon,
enya Uganda, Tunisia
Niger Supply of equipment for gold analysis thanks to lead fusion
Cameroon Supply and delivery of full laboratory equipment for the Artificial Insemination Center of Lougguéré and of

I'EX PLP of N'Gaoundéré

Burkina Faso Equipment for the insectarium of Darsalamy - Project for the creation of areas permanently free from the
Tsetse fly and trypanosomiasis (PCZLD/PATTEC)

Burkina Faso  r . ce fly and trypanosomiasis (PCZLD/PATTEC)

Mauritania Supply and delivery equipment and disposables for the development laboratory of camels

Benin Supply of 40 equipment for artificial insemination

Benin Supply of equipment for genetic enhancement to support the milk and meat sector project

Mali Chemistry and metrology laboratory equipments for CERFITEX in Ségou

Mauritius Bovine artificial insemination equipment for the Curepipe center

Ghana Supply of laboratory heating equipment, and laboratory cooling equipment - West Africa Agricultural
Productivity Programme (WAAPP)

Rwanda 16 power generators 16 KVA with accessories - Project to Support Development of Dairy Cattle Breeding

Angola Bovine artificial insemination equipment for the Waku Kungo center

Rwanda Veterinary kits and bovine artifical insemination kits - Project to Support Development of Dairy Cattle
Breeding

Senegal Bovine artificial insemination equipment for the Loumbila center and mobile veterinary laboratory

Ethiopia Bovine artificial insemination equipment for the Kaliti NAIC

Burkina Faso Bovine artificial insemination equipment for the Project of Development of Livestock in the Province of Soum

Bovine artificial insemination equipment for the Loumbila center and mobile veterinary laboratory, Project of

Burkina Faso Development of Livestock in the Province of Soum

Systeme de
management
1S0 9001:2015

wwioveom
1D 5105083180

FSE SARL 60 Rue de Fécamp, 75012 Paris, France - Tél +33 (0)1.44.74.68.85 - email : infoparis@fse-export.com

Cobalt Irradiator for the insectarium of Darsalamy - Project for the creation of areas permanently free from the

Client
Ministry of Agriculture
and Land Reclamation

African Union,
Inter-African Bureau for
Animal Ressources
Ministry of Equipment,
Territory Planning and
of Community
Development

Ministry of Economy,
Planning and Territory
Planning

Ministry of Animal
Resources

Ministry of Animal
Resources

FAO

PAFILAV

Ministry of Agriculture

UEMOA
AADICON
Biotechnologies Ltd

Council for Scientific
and Industrial Research

Ministry of Agriculture
and Animal Resources

Ministry of Agriculture

Ministry of Agriculture
and Animal Resources

Ministry of Agriculture

Ministry of Agriculture
Ministry of Animal
Resources

Ministry of Animal
Resources

FSE INTERNATIONAL SA 9 Rue du Moniteur, 1000 Bruxelles, Belgique - Tél +32 (0)2.219.11.03 - email : infobruxelles@fse-export.com

Funding

AFD

EDF

IDA

EDF

ADB

ADB

FAO

ADB

ADB

ADB

Private

World Bank

ADF

Local

ADB

ADB

ADB

EDF

ADB



