



SOLUTION PROJETS SANTÉ HEALTHCARE PROJECTS SOLUTION www.fse-export.com

ANIMAL RESOURCES / RESEARCH - MAIN COMPLETED AND ON GOING PROJECTS

Year	Country	Equipment	Client	Funding
2019	Egypt	Supply of laboratory equipment and kits for teh improvement of the Dairy Value Chain, SASME project (Support to Agricultural Small & Medium Enterprises)	Ministry of Agriculture and Land Reclamation	AFD
2018	Kenya	Supply of laboratory equipment for regional gene banks in 5 countries : Botswana, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, Uganda, Tunisia	African Union, Inter-African Bureau for Animal Ressources	EDF
2016	Niger	Supply of equipment for gold analysis thanks to lead fusion	Ministry of Equipment, Territory Planning and of Community Development	IDA
2016	Cameroon	Supply and delivery of full laboratory equipment for the Artificial Insemination Center of Lougguéré and of I'EX PLP of N'Gaoundéré	Ministry of Economy, Planning and Territory Planning	EDF
2016	Burkina Faso	Equipment for the insectarium of Darsalamy - Project for the creation of areas permanently free from the Tsetse fly and trypanosomiasis (PCZLD/PATTEC)	Ministry of Animal Resources	AfDB
2015	Burkina Faso	Cobalt Irradiator for the insectarium of Darsalamy - Project for the creation of areas permanently free from the Tsetse fly and trypanosomiasis (PCZLD/PATTEC)	Ministry of Animal Resources	AfDB
2015	Mauritania	Supply and delivery equipment and disposables for the development laboratory of camels	FAO	FAO
2015	Benin	Supply of 40 equipment for artificial insemination	PAFILAV	AfDB
2015	Benin	Supply of equipment for genetic enhancement to support the milk and meat sector project	Ministry of Agriculture	AfDB
2014	Mali	Chemistry and metrology laboratory equipments for CERFITEX in Ségou	UEMOA	AfDB
2012	Mauritius	Bovine artificial insemination equipment for the Curepipe center	AADICON Biotechnologies Ltd	Private
2011	Ghana	Supply of laboratory heating equipment, and laboratory cooling equipment - West Africa Agricultural Productivity Programme (WAAPP)	Council for Scientific and Industrial Research	World Bank
2009	Rwanda	16 power generators 16 KVA with accessories - Project to Support Development of Dairy Cattle Breeding	Ministry of Agriculture and Animal Resources	ADF
2009	Angola	Bovine artificial insemination equipment for the Waku Kungo center	Ministry of Agriculture	Local
2008	Rwanda	Veterinary kits and bovine artifical insemination kits - Project to Support Development of Dairy Cattle Breeding	Ministry of Agriculture and Animal Resources	AfDB
2005	Senegal	Bovine artificial insemination equipment for the Loumbila center and mobile veterinary laboratory	Ministry of Agriculture	AfDB
2000	Ethiopia	Bovine artificial insemination equipment for the Kaliti NAIC	Ministry of Agriculture	AfDB
1999	Burkina Faso	Bovine artificial insemination equipment for the Project of Development of Livestock in the Province of Soum	Ministry of Animal Resources	EDF
1999	Burkina Faso	Bovine artificial insemination equipment for the Loumbila center and mobile veterinary laboratory, Project of Development of Livestock in the Province of Soum	Ministry of Animal Resources	AfDB

